
 

WESTERN CAPE PRIMARY SCHOOLS’ TRACK & FIELD TEAM  

2026 (FINAL)  

Girls 
NR NAME SURNAME ID AGE GENDER REGION ITEM 1 ITEM 2 ITEM 3 

1 Hailey De Jager 1601270445087 10 Female WP SP   

2 Nadia Fortuin 1607010434083 10 Female BOL LJ   

3 Chelsea Fredericks 1609240443082 10 Female WP LJ   

4 Amy  Jacobs 1603291097087 10 Female BOL 80m 100m  

5 Addison Jones 1607290246082 10 Female BOL 100m   

6 Karli Juries 1602100401084 10 Female BOL SP   

7 Hailey Kleu 1610180207081 10 Female BOL 70m H   

8 Aletta Koen 1603071085087 10 Female BOL HJ   

9 Misha Meyer 1601191117088 10 Female EDEN 1200m   

10 Zokhanye  Ndunyana 1602060722081 10 Female WP 100m   

11 Emma Nel 1601030131084 10 Female BOL 70mH   

12 Precious Nwobi 1608031693087 10 Female WP 80m 100m  

13 Irma-Ann Orffer 1604211383087 10 Female BOL 1200m   

14 Mikela Roets 1602140468085 10 Female BOL 1200m   

15 Sadie Simpson 1601011994088 10 Female WP HJ   

16 Clara Smook 1604040993089 10 Female BOL 70m H   

17 Sophia  Stoffberg 1609290902084 10 Female BOL HJ   

18 Leah Swart 1603100407089 10 Female BOL SP   

19 Willow Turck 1604260574080 10 Female BOL 70m H   

20 Adver van der Ross 1602230849087 10 Female BOL LJ   

21 Elesckia van der Ross 1607100193086 10 Female BOL 80m   

22 Anika van Wyk 1602041419088 10 Female WP LJ   

23 Mia Wentzel 1606250455089 10 Female WP 80m   

24 Ava Adams 1501281386082 11 Female BOL 1200m   

25 Christall Daniels 1501121190082 11 Female BOL LJ   

26 Juliane Daniller 1503190286080 11 Female BOL 70m H   

27 Imke Dorfling 1502270376084 11 Female BOL HJ   

28 Karli Esterhuizen 1504240602086 11 Female WP SP   

 



29 Nicola Ferreira 1502120173087 11 Female BOL 70m H   
30 Milea Jacobs 1501011391089 11 Female WP 70m H HJ LJ 

31 Herlin Khana 1508230239080 11 Female BOL HJ   

32 Mieke Labuschagne 1506290412084 11 Female WP 1200m   

33 Ellene Markram 1502020451088 11 Female BOL SP   

34 Chioma Offor 1505100617080 11 Female EDEN 80m 100m  
35 Leechay Philander 1507090446082 11 Female WP 80m LJ 100m 

36 Phoebe Pieters 1503010598086 11 Female WP SP   

37 Caroli Pitout 1501180599082 11 Female BOL 80m 100m  

38 Avah Stickling 1508210182086 11 Female BOL 80m 100m  

39 Imke Swart 1505080669085 11 Female WP 1200m   

40 Anke van der Merwe 1511050682082 11 Female WP LJ   

41 Zoe van Zyl 1507310553089 11 Female WP 70mH   

42 Noor Agherdien 1405301155081 12 Female WP 100m 150m  

43 Hilla Botes 1404041141089 12 Female EDEN HJ   

44 Donelle Bothmann 1402240452083 12 Female BOL 100m   

45 Anika Brand 1401270622086 12 Female WP DIS   

46 Karlien Crawfford 1403230395084 12 Female BOL 75m H   

47 Nica De Wet 1404130241089 12 Female BOL 1200m   

48 Kara Du Toit 1402060671085 12 Female WP LJ   
49 Nianke Fourie 1401280878082 12 Female EDEN 75m H LJ 150m H 

50 Sufia Gabier 1409261342085 12 Female WP 75m H   

51 Milan Geldenhuys 1403240603089 12 Female BOL 100m   

52 Hanja Heesakkers 1403030474089 12 Female WP JV   

53 Janaan Holtman 1405120737085 12 Female WP 150m 100m  

54 Zahn Hugo 1404300149088 12 Female BOL LJ   

55 Estelle Janse Noordwyk 1401030489081 12 Female WP SP DS  

56 Abulele Kamnqa 1402250784086 12 Female BOL 75mH   

57 Hester Kotzee 1403180350089 12 Female EDEN SP DS  

58 Helena Lourens 1407260443086 12 Female EDEN 1200m   

59 Lize-Marie Maritz 1402211579088 12 Female BOL 1200m   

60 Saskia Mastenbroek 1405120638085 12 Female WP 150m H   

61 Liany Mc Donald 1404031489084 12 Female BOL HJ   

62 Corlea Ries 1404091504087 12 Female BOL JV   

63 Chanique Solomons 1406080921081 12 Female BOL JV   

64 Imke Thiart 1401270242083 12 Female EDEN HJ   

65 Kari Van den Heever 1401230930082 12 Female WP 150m H   

66 Annebel van der Merwe 1411200499083 12 Female EDEN SP   

67 Aura van Wyk 1401020732086 12 Female WP HJ   



68 Chelsea Witbooi 1402190933082 12 Female WP 100m 150m  

69 Chioma Agha 1303041213087 13 Female WP 100m   

70 Silke Aucamp 1301170581087 13 Female BOL 800m 200m  

71 Carla Barnard 1302080551087 13 Female WP HJ   

72 Anika Basson 1301140324089 13 Female BOL DIS SP  

73 Mija Blom 1303270487082 13 Female BOL JV   

74 Lincke Botha 1302220487085 13 Female BOL 1500m 800m  

75 Susanna Botha 1311260222088 13 Female BOL 1500m   

76 Marli De Beer 1304290317085 13 Female BOL 200M 200mH  

77 Mieke De Waal 1308281347084 13 Female EDEN HJ   

78 Christine Dooling 1304060940082 13 Female WP 1500m   

79 Amorie Doyer 1302200479086 13 Female BOL 75m H 200m H  

80 Zane Esterhuizen 1305170264081 13 Female BOL JV   

81 Jo Ane Geldenhuys 1303060383087 13 Female EDEN JV   
82 Zeta George 1306060253085 13 Female BOL LJ 100m 75mH 

83 Danielia Izaks 1305140566086 13 Female BOL 100m   

84 Chin-Lee Jacobs 1303140437085 13 Female WP 200M   

85 Lienke Karsten 1302180541087 13 Female EDEN 1500m W   

86 Kiara Kirk 1301131354087 13 Female WP 100m   

87 Micah Le Roux 1303100924080 13 Female WP SP   

88 Melanie Lombaard 1302190197086 13 Female BOL DIS SP  

89 ZharIa Londt 1301120178083 13 Female BOL LJ   

90 Hanna Mostert 1302110675088 13 Female EBEN HJ   

91 Minke Nieuwenhuys 1302051392081 13 Female EDEN LJ   

92 Mia Rossouw 1304160355082 13 Female EBEN HJ   

93 Miane Schutte 1303060519086 13 Female EDEN DIS   

94 Karishma Steenkamp 1304301140088 13 Female WP 1500m W   

95 Danelle  Stockigt 1301100355081 13 Female WP 75m H 200m H  

96 Mila van der Berg 1302150264082 13 Female EDEN 800m   

97 Lea van der Merwe 1308130197086 13 Female BOL 75m H 200m H  

98 Courney Witbooi 1303270993089 13 Female BOL 1500m W   

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         



Boys 
NR NAME SURNAME ID AGE GENDER REGION ITEM 1 ITEM 2 ITEM 3 
1 John Aspeling 1610045872087 10 Male BOL SP   

2 Henco Bartman 1604025236082 10 Male BOL 70m H   

3 Matthew Benham 1604046057087 10 Male BOL 70mH   

4 Cohen Bosch 1604285373088 10 Male WP 1200m   

5 Petrus Botha 1602055163085 10 Male BOL SP   

6 Simbarashe Chakanongwa BE157761 10 Male WP 80m   

7 Lee-Heino Dampies 1602185720085 10 Male BOL 100m   

8 Aiden Davidse 1607145540085 10 Male BOL 80m 100m  

9 Weston Erasmus 1603245112081 10 Male EDEN SP   

10 Kendrick Filander 1601116238084 10 Male BOL LJ   

11 Ewan Gouws 1601016663084 10 Male WP SP   

12 Waylen Hollenbaght 1606096159085 10 Male BOL HJ LJ  

13 Blake Keth 1609025525087 10 Male WP 80m 100m  

14 Trivago Kievito 1602055504080 10 Male WP 1200m   

15 Khaone Mdlankama 1607185656080 10 Male WP 1200m   

16 Louis Signing-Jiofack 0638472 10 Male BOL 100m 80m  

17 Salom Svengo   10 Male WP LJ   

18 Erwee van Coller 1606095570084 10 Male BOL 70m H   

19 Greyling van den Heever 1605295266089 10 Male WP 70m H   

20 Wilfred Visagie 1604276179080 10 Male BOL LJ   

21 Nicholis Wilken 1601126030083 10 Male EDEN HJ   

22 Julian Williams 1604255857086 10 Male BOL HJ   

23 Triston-Lee Wylie 1607126249086 10 Male WP HJ   

24 Quitero Afrika 1505205386086 11 Male  EDEN 1200m   

25 Nehum April 1501125366084 11 Male  BOL HJ   

26 Evan Bothma 1501135701080 11 Male  WP 80m 100m  

27 Daneel Cilliers 1509075814086 11 Male  WP SP   

28 Daniel Conradie 1501055770081 11 Male  BOL HJ   

29 Zack Du Plessis 1505065836089 11 Male  WP 80m 70mH  

30 Dale Fillis 1502165866082 11 Male  WP 100m   

31 Usain Jansen 1509265142082 11 Male  EDEN 1200m   

32 Xavier Kleinsmith 1502116202080 11 Male  WP LJ   

33 Marcus Laubscher 1505295465089 11 Male  WP 70m H   

34 Ruben le Roux 1503205407085 11 Male  WP 70m H HJ  

35 Ongama Nqaba 1502276494089 11 Male  BOL 100m   

36 Thor Pillay 1501055725085 11 Male  WP SP   



37 Leandro Reid 1506295478080 11 Male  BOL LJ   

38 Xavier Sauls 1508145175080 11 Male  BOL 80m 100m  

39 Cilliers Steynberg 1506055705086 11 Male  WP SP   

40 Godwin Theart 1501216564084 11 Male  WP LJ   

41 Jandre van Niekerk 1501085654081 11 Male  BOL 1200m   

42 Ty-Reece Williams 1502135751083 11 Male  BOL 80m   

43 Jonathan Woodward 1504065535080 11 Male  WP 70m H   

44 Immanuel Abana 1402195661084 12 Male WP 100m   

45 Justin Andrew 1404256486088 12 Male BOL 1200m   

46 De Lio Arnolds 1402275532080 12 Male BOL HJ   

47 JJ  Bester 1403115486081 12 Male WP SP   

48 Dylan Calvert 1401105675085 12 Male WP 100m 150m  

49 Daniel Conradie 1403125403084 12 Male BOL LJ   
50 Joshwinn Cross 1408115536082 12 Male BOL LJ 75m H 150m H 

51 David Lee Fortuin 1409155192083 12 Male BOL JV   

52 Tiaan Fourie 1401105510084 12 Male BOL JV DS  

53 Reynhardt Grobler 1403175605085 12 Male BOL LJ 150m DS 

54 Christoff Groenewa-Mostert 1403045976086 12 Male WP SP   

55 Cruden Hartzenberg 1402106194084 12 Male BOL 1200m   

56 Marco Janse van Noordwyk 1406285574081 12 Male BOL 75m H 150mH  

57 Rafael Josling 1403125420088 12 Male WP JV   

58 Camdenn Kapot 1401206136086 12 Male BOL LJ   

59 Logan Kies 1405085203084 12 Male BOL 75m H   

60 Finn Litt 1401206268087 12 Male EDEN HJ   

61 Michael  Marx 1402265544087 12 Male BOL DS   

62 Jean Oelofse 1404045815084 12 Male WP 150m H   

63 Ashton Pillay 1402185657084 12 Male BOL SP   

64 Kayden Rhenoster 1405115323081 12 Male BOL 100m   

65 Eugene Saayman 1407125464087 12 Male EDEN 1200m   

66 Jacobus Swanepoel 1404076061087 12 Male BOL HJ   

67 Mohamed Tanje 1406096357080 12 Male EDEN HJ   

68 Billy-John van der Westhuizen 1401018531086 12 Male BOL 100m 150m  

69 Wessel Vermaas 1403055556083 12 Male WP 75mH   

70 Wade Appollis 1306115272080 13 Male BOL LJ   
71 Nickyle Augustus 1301265241084 13 Male EDEN LJ 100m 200m 

72 Conner Beaven 1305285329084 13 Male EDEN JV   

73 Daniel de Villiers 1303165408086 13 Male WP DIS   

74 Luan Du Plessis 1302045417085 13 Male BOL LJ 200mH  

75 Jean Du Preez 1303055545088 13 Male BOL SP   



76 Luan Du Toit 1301125108085 13 Male BOL 100m 200m  

77 Ngelihle Gwegwe 1309145870089 13 Male WP 1500m 800m  

78 Wanru Haasbroek 1301195215083 13 Male EDEN JV   

79 Tayrin Jacobs 1301226464080 13 Male WP 1500m W   

80 Tiaan Janse van Rensburg 1302125377084 13 Male WP HJ   

81 Jemar Jansen 1303036230081 13 Male BOL HJ   

82 Christiano Jonathan 1312056191081 13 Male WP 1500m W   

83 Geo Klein 1309105539088 13 Male BOL DIS SP  

84 Calim Klink 1305205528088 13 Male BOL 1500m W   

85 Liam  Kriek 1301025265084 13 Male BOL 80m H 200mH 200m 

86 Leo-Conner Krige 1301115397086 13 Male WP DIS   

87 Xavier Lewis 1301096344081 13 Male BOL 1500m   

88 Kgatsofalo Monama 1308115874089 13 Male BOL HJ   

89 Josua Muller 1306225352087 13 Male WP JV   

90 Prunelle Onosamba DBNCOD000380917 13 Male WP SP   

91 Cayden Pekeur 1309045344086 13 Male BOL 800m   

92 Martus Schoeman 1304116284089 13 Male WP 80m H 200mH  

93 Christaan Stander 1308215384088 13 Male WP 80mH 200mH  

94 Sezario Tafel 1301315854084 13 Male WP 1500m 800m  

95 Mason van Wyk 1301205550081 13 Male BOL 100m 200m  

96 Jakobus van Zyl 1302265687086 13 Male BOL HJ   

97 Lihle Vuso 1306045775087 13 Male WP 80m H   

98 Kent Williams 1301205844088 13 Male WP LJ   

 

  

Vice Chairperson (Primary): Haadie Abrahams 

Signature:  

Date:  10 March 2026 


